
New Mexico Softball
Overall Statistics for NEW MEXICO (as of May 11, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-41   Home: 3-13   Away: 3-18   Neutral: 6-10   MW: 3-21

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn  . 3 4 8 53-53 141 32 49 16 1 6 26 85  . 6 0 3 31 3 28 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 60 84 17  . 8 9 4

44 WILBON, Aleyah  . 3 2 4 43-24 74 13 24 1 0 0 3 25  . 3 3 8 3 0 18 1  . 3 5 1 0 1 1-2 34 0 1  . 9 7 1

 8 KLITZKE, Bailey  . 2 9 7 46-44 118 11 35 6 3 2 26 53  . 4 4 9 14 0 14 1  . 3 6 3 3 0 2-2 2 8 0 1.000

32 WILMERT, Lauren  . 2 6 1 47-47 134 23 35 9 1 7 35 67  . 5 0 0 12 1 40 2  . 3 2 0 3 0 0-0 235 16 10  . 9 6 2

 4 DeFLORA, D'Andra  . 2 3 4 52-52 145 29 34 5 0 3 15 48  . 3 3 1 15 10 56 1  . 3 4 7 0 1 2-3 80 2 2  . 9 7 6

22 SALAS, Monica  . 2 3 4 49-49 124 15 29 4 0 5 18 48  . 3 8 7 16 1 43 5  . 3 2 6 0 0 2-2 32 56 9  . 9 0 7

 2 BUCKHOLZ, Maggie  . 2 0 7 29-23 58 9 12 1 1 2 17 21  . 3 6 2 18 1 29 0  . 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 24 0 2  . 9 2 3

12 HASLAM, Daryn  . 2 0 7 29-17 58 6 12 0 0 3 7 21  . 3 6 2 5 0 22 1  . 2 7 0 0 0 0-0 19 25 4  . 9 1 7

 0 HOWARD, Andrea  . 1 9 2 46-46 125 25 24 9 2 3 15 46  . 3 6 8 24 1 44 1  . 3 2 7 0 1 1-1 97 4 4  . 9 6 2

66 TOWNES, Sydney  . 1 8 8 32-17 48 5 9 1 0 0 0 10  . 2 0 8 10 0 20 0  . 3 2 8 0 0 1-1 29 0 3  . 9 0 6

 7 PETERSON, MacKenzie  . 1 7 6 21-13 34 2 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 7 6 6 1 6 0  . 3 1 7 0 0 0-0 79 1 5  . 9 4 1

 9 HALLEEN, Kasey  . 1 5 5 28-25 58 4 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 1 7 2 3 1 18 2  . 2 0 6 1 1 0-0 38 35 4  . 9 4 8

 3 JONES, Taylor  . 1 3 8 42-35 87 10 12 1 0 2 5 19  . 2 1 8 11 1 38 0  . 2 4 2 0 0 0-0 118 38 6  . 9 6 3

 5 BRODERICK, Sydney  . 0 9 5 33-30 63 5 6 2 0 1 3 11  . 1 7 5 10 0 19 1  . 2 1 9 0 1 1-1 101 19 6  . 9 5 2

16 ROMERO, Leslie  . 0 0 0 10-2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

23 STELTZER, Emma  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

13 FERGUSON, Kennedy  . 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 21 1  . 9 5 8

99 SPENCER, Kiana  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 11 2  . 8 4 6

Totals  . 2 3 1 53 1281 189 296 56 8 34 176 470  . 3 6 7 179 20 400 15  . 3 3 3 7 5 10-13 952 321 76  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 3 2 5 53 1393 375 453 82 13 82 344 807  . 5 7 9 205 30 197 2  . 4 2 0 10 25 47-61 1002 251 43  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (303), Opp (339). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (19). CI - Team (1), BRODERICK 1. IBB - Team (2), O'GRADY 1, HOWARD

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 FERGUSON, Kennedy  4 . 9 8 4-15 33 21 9 1/0 0 125.0 176 126 89 54 74 25 1 28  . 3 2 2 7 6 0 5 11

99 SPENCER, Kiana  6 . 3 7 6-18 33 23 11 2/0 1 122.0 167 128 111 74 66 36 5 28  . 3 2 0 8 16 0 4 10

 8 KLITZKE, Bailey  9 . 9 7 2-8 27 9 2 0/0 1 59.2 90 101 85 67 56 18 7 20  . 3 3 1 22 6 0 1 4

23 STELTZER, Emma 10.04 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 13 12 11 6 0 2 0 4  . 3 6 1 0 2 0 0 0

 9 HALLEEN, Kasey 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

44 WILBON, Aleyah 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 5 4 2 0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 6 6 12-41 53 53 22 3/0 2 317.1 453 375 302 205 197 82 13 82  . 3 2 5 38 30 0 10 25

Opponents  3 . 4 8 41-12 53 53 19 10/4 6 334.0 296 189 166 179 400 56 8 34  . 2 3 1 22 20 0 7 5

PB - Team (16), BRODERICK 11, WILMERT 5, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - BRODERICK (28-35), WILMERT (19-26), FERGUSON (16-22), KLITZKE

(15-19), SPENCER (14-18), STELTZER (2-2).



New Mexico Softball
Overall Statistics for NEW MEXICO (as of May 11, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 KLITZKE, Bailey 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 15 4  . 7 8 9 0 0

16 ROMERO, Leslie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 STELTZER, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 4 DeFLORA, D'Andra 84 80 2 2  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 WILBON, Aleyah 35 34 0 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 JONES, Taylor 162 118 38 6  . 9 6 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 HOWARD, Andrea 105 97 4 4  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 WILMERT, Lauren 261 235 16 10  . 9 6 2 1 19 7  . 7 3 1 5 0

13 FERGUSON, Kennedy 24 2 21 1  . 9 5 8 1 16 6  . 7 2 7 0 0

 5 BRODERICK, Sydney 126 101 19 6  . 9 5 2 0 28 7  . 8 0 0 11 1

 9 HALLEEN, Kasey 77 38 35 4  . 9 4 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 PETERSON, MacKenzie 85 79 1 5  . 9 4 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BUCKHOLZ, Maggie 26 24 0 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 HASLAM, Daryn 48 19 25 4  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 SALAS, Monica 97 32 56 9  . 9 0 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 TOWNES, Sydney 32 29 0 3  . 9 0 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn 161 60 84 17  . 8 9 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 SPENCER, Kiana 13 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

Totals 1349 952 321 76  . 9 4 4 6 47 14  . 7 7 0 16 1

Opponents 1296 1002 251 43  . 9 6 7 19 10 3  . 7 6 9 10 0


